
40 C.F.R. § 52.520
Identification of plan.

(a) Purpose and scope. This section sets forth the applicable State implementation plan for Florida under
section 110 of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. 7401, and 40 CFR part 51 to meet national ambient air quality
standards.

(b) Incorporation by reference. (1) Material listed in paragraphs (c) and (d) of this section with an EPA approval
date prior to August 31, 2022, for Florida was approved for incorporation by reference by the Director of the
Federal Register in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552(a) and 1 CFR part 51. Material is incorporated as it exists on
the date of the approval and notice of any change in the material will be published in the Federal Register.
Entries in paragraphs (c) and (d) of this section with EPA approval dates after August 31, 2022, for Florida
will be incorporated by reference in the next update to the SIP compilation.

(2) EPA Region 4 certifies that the rules/regulations provided by EPA in the SIP compilation at the addresses in
paragraph (b)(3) of this section are an exact duplicate of the officially promulgated State rules/regulations
which have been approved as part of the State Implementation Plan as of the dates referenced in paragraph (b)
(1).

(3) Copies of the materials incorporated by reference may be inspected at the Region 4 EPA Office at 61 Forsyth
Street SW, Atlanta, GA 30303. To obtain the material, please call (404) 562-9022. You may inspect the material
with an EPA approval date prior to August 31, 2022, for Florida at the National Archives and Records
Administration (NARA). For information on the availability of this material at NARA email
fedreg.legal@nara.gov or go to: http://www.archives.gov/federal-register/cfr/ibr-locations.html.

(c) EPA-approved Florida laws and regulations.

EPA-Approved Florida Laws and Regulations

State

citation 

(section)

Title/subject State 

effective 

date

EPA

approval

date

Explanation

Chapter 62-204 Air Pollution Control—General ProvisionsChapter 62-204 Air Pollution Control—General Provisions

62-

204.100

Purpose and Scope 3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.200

Definitions 2/12/2006 6/27/2008,

73 FR

36435
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62-

204.220

Ambient Air Quality

Protection

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.240

Ambient Air Quality

Standards

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.260

Prevention of

Significant

Deterioration

Maximum Allowable

Increases (PSD

Increments)

2/12/2006 6/27/2008,

73 FR

36435

62-

204.320

Procedures for

Designation and

Redesignation of Areas

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.340

Designation of

Attainment,

Nonattainment, and

Maintenance Areas

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.360

Designation of

Prevention of

Significant

Deterioration Areas

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

204.400

Public Notice and

Hearing Requirements

for State

Implementation Plan

Revisions

11/30/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32353

62-

204.500

Conformity 10/23/2016 3/28/2024,

89 FR

21437

Except for paragraphs 62-204.500(1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), and (1)(d).

Chapter 62-210 Stationary Sources—General RequirementsChapter 62-210 Stationary Sources—General Requirements

62-

210.200

Definitions 10/23/2013 9/16/2020,

85 FR

57707

The ethanol production facility exclusion within the definition of “major

stationary source” at 62-210.200 does not apply to 62-212.500. Except the

following definitions: “animal crematory”; “biological waste”; “biological

waste incinerator”; “biomedical waste”; “capture efficiency”; “cast polymer

operation”; “human crematory”; “major source of air pollution,” “major

source,” or “title V source”; “printed interior panels”; “unit-specific

applicable requirement”; and “waste-to-energy facility”.
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62-

210.220

Small Business

Assistance Program

10/6/2008 7/3/2017,

82 FR

30767

62-

210.300

Permits Required 5/9/2007 6/1/2009,

63 FR 26103

62-

210.310

Air General Permits 6/29/2011 10/6/2017,

82 FR

46682

62-

210.350

Public Notice and

Comment

10/12/2008 7/29/2020,

85 FR

45539

Except for 62-210.350(1)(c).

62-

210.360

Administrative Permit

Corrections

11/23/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

210.370

Emissions Computation

and Reporting

2/2/2006 6/27/2008,

73 FR

36435

62-

210.550

Stack Height Policy 11/23/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

210.650

Circumvention 10/15/1992 10/20/1994,

59 FR

52916

62-

210.700

Excess Emissions 10/23/2016 8/4/2023,

88 FR

51702

62-

210.900

Forms and Instructions 2/9/1993 11/7/1994,

59 FR

46157

Chapter 62-212 Stationary Sources—Preconstruction ReviewChapter 62-212 Stationary Sources—Preconstruction Review

62-

212.300

General

Preconstruction Review

Requirements

6/29/2009 4/12/2011,

76 FR

20239

62-

212.400

Prevention of

Significant

Deterioration

3/28/2012 9/16/2020,

85 FR

57707

Except the provisions for the PM2.5 significant impact levels at (5)(b).
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62-

212.500

Preconstruction Review

for Nonattainment

Areas

2/2/2006 6/27/2008,

73 FR

36435

The ethanol production facility exclusion within the definition of “major

stationary source” at 62-210.200 does not apply to 62-212.500.

62-

212.720

Actuals Plantwide

Applicability Limits

(PALs)

12/17/2013 7/3/2017,

82 FR

30767

Chapter 62-252 Gasoline Vapor ControlChapter 62-252 Gasoline Vapor Control

62-

252.300

Gasoline Dispensing

Facilities Stage I Vapor

Recovery

5/1/2015 8/12/2015,

80 FR

48259

Chapter 62-256 Open Burning and Frost Protection FiresChapter 62-256 Open Burning and Frost Protection Fires

62-

256.100

Declaration and Intent 12/9/1975 11/1/1977,

42 FR 57124

62-

256.200

Definitions 11/30/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

256.300

Prohibitions 11/30/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

256.400

Agricultural and

Silvicultural Fires

7/1/1971 5/31/1972,

37 FR 10842

62-

256.450

Burning for Cold or

Frost Protection

6/27/1991 9/9/1994,

59 FR

46552

62-

256.500

Land Clearing 11/30/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

256.600

Industrial, Commercial,

Municipal, and

Research Open Burning

7/1/1971 5/31/1972,

37 FR 10842

62-

256.700

Open Burning Allowed 11/30/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

256.800

Effective Date 7/1/1971 5/31/1972,

37 FR 10842

Chapter 62-296 Stationary Sources—Emission StandardsChapter 62-296 Stationary Sources—Emission Standards
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62-

296.100

Purpose and Scope 10/6/2008 10/6/2017,

82 FR

46682

62-

296.320

General Pollutant

Emission Limiting

Standards

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

Except 62-296.320(1), (2), and (3), approved on 6/16/1999, state effective

3/13/1996.

62-

296.340

Best Available Retrofit

Technology

1/31/2007 8/29/2013,

78 FR

53250

62-

296.401

Incinerators 3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

296.402

Sulfuric Acid Plants 6/23/2022 8/4/2023,

88 FR

51702

Except for paragraphs (1), (2)(a)2., (2)(b)2., and (3)(b).

62-

296.403

Phosphate Processing 3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

296.404

Kraft (Sulfate) Pulp

Mills and Tall Oil Plants

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

296.405

Existing Fossil Fuel

Steam Generators with

Greater than or Equal to

250 Million Btu Per

Hour Heat Input

6/23/2022 8/4/2023,

88 FR

51702

Except for paragraphs (4)(a)2. through 5., (4)(a)8. and 9., (4)(b)1. and 2., (4)

(b)4., and (5)(c).

62-

296.406

Fossil Fuel Steam

Generators with Less

Than 250 million Btu

per Hour Heat Input

11/5/2020 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.408

Nitric Acid Plants 11/23/1994 8/4/2023,

88 FR

51702

Except for paragraph (2).

62-

296.409

Sulfur Recovery Plants 11/23/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

296.410

Carbonaceous Fuel

Burning Equipment

11/23/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346
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62-

296.412

Dry Cleaning Facilities 3/11/2010 10/6/2017,

82 FR

46682

62-

296.414

Concrete Batching

Plants

11/5/2020 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.415

Soil Thermal Treatment

Facilities

11/5/2020 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.418

Bulk Gasoline Plants 8/14/2019 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.500

Reasonably Available

Control Technology

(RACT)—Volatile

Organic Compounds

(VOC) and Nitrogen

Oxides (NOX) Emitting

Facilities

8/14/2019 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.501

Can Coating 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.502

Coil Coating 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.503

Paper Coating 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.504

Fabric and Vinyl

Coating

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.505

Metal Furniture Coating 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.506

Surface Coating of

Large Appliances

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137
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62-

296.507

Magnet Wire Coating 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.508

Petroleum Liquid

Storage

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.510

Bulk Gasoline

Terminals

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.511

Solvent Metal Cleaning 11/5/2020 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.512

Cutback Asphalt 8/14/2019 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.513

Surface Coating of

Miscellaneous Metal

Parts and Products

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.514

Surface Coating of Flat

Wood Paneling

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.515

Graphic Arts Systems 7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.516

Petroleum Liquid

Storage Tanks with

External Floating Roofs

7/10/2014 11/6/2023,

88 FR

76137

62-

296.570

Reasonably Available

Control Technology

(RACT)—Requirements

for Major VOC- and

NOX-Emitting

Facilities

6/23/2022 8/4/2023,

88 FR

51702

62-

296.600

Reasonably Available

Control Technology

(RACT)—Lead

3/13/1996 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

62-

296.601

Lead Processing

Operations in General

8/8/1994 9/18/1996,

61 FR

49064
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62-

296.602

Primary Lead-Acid

Battery Manufacturing

Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.603

Secondary Lead

Smelting Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.604

Electric Arc Furnace

Equipped Secondary

Steel Manufacturing

Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.605

Lead Oxide Handling

Operations

8/8/1994 9/18/1996,

61 FR

49064

62-

296.700

Reasonably Available

Control Technology

(RACT) Particulate

Matter

8/14/2019 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.702

Fossil Fuel Steam

Generators

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.704

Asphalt Concrete Plants 7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.705

Phosphate Processing

Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.707

Electric Arc Furnaces 7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.708

Sweat or Pot Furnaces 7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.711

Materials Handling,

Sizing, Screening,

Crushing and Grinding

Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

62-

296.712

Miscellaneous

Manufacturing Process

Operations

7/10/2014 1/22/2024,

89 FR 3886

Chapter 62-297 Stationary Sources—Emissions MonitoringChapter 62-297 Stationary Sources—Emissions Monitoring

62-

297.310

General Emissions Test

Requirements

3/9/2015 10/6/2017,

82 FR

46682
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62-

297.440

Supplementary Test

Procedures

7/10/2014 4/2/2018,

83 FR 13875

62-

297.450

EPA VOC Capture

Efficiency Test

Procedures

7/10/2014 4/2/2018,

83 FR 13875

62-

297.620

Exceptions and

Approval of Alternate

Procedures and

Requirements

11/23/1994 6/16/1999,

64 FR

32346

State StatutesState Statutes

112.3143 Voting conflicts 6/29/1999 7/30/2012,

77 FR

44485

Paragraph (4) only; to satisfy the requirements of sections 128 and 110(a)(2)

(E)(ii).

112.3144 Full and public

disclosure of financial

interests

10/1/2006 7/30/2012,

77 FR

44485

To satisfy the requirements of sections 128 and 110(a)(2)(E)(ii).

120.569 Decisions which affect

substantial interests

6/24/2011 7/30/2012,

77 FR

44485

Subsection (2)(n) only; to satisfy the requirements of section 110(a)(2)(G).

403.131 Injunctive relief,

remedies

6/15/2001 7/30/2012,

77 FR

44485

To satisfy the requirements of section 110(a)(2)(G).
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