

40 C.F.R. § 52.520

Identification of plan.

- (a) *Purpose and scope.* This section sets forth the applicable State implementation plan for Florida under section 110 of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. 7401, and 40 CFR part 51 to meet national ambient air quality standards.
- (b) *Incorporation by reference*. (1) Material listed in paragraphs (c) and (d) of this section with an EPA approval date prior to August 31, 2022, for Florida was approved for incorporation by reference by the Director of the Federal Register in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 552(a) and 1 CFR part 51. Material is incorporated as it exists on the date of the approval and notice of any change in the material will be published in the Federal Register. Entries in paragraphs (c) and (d) of this section with EPA approval dates after August 31, 2022, for Florida will be incorporated by reference in the next update to the SIP compilation.
- (2) EPA Region 4 certifies that the rules/regulations provided by EPA in the SIP compilation at the addresses in paragraph (b)(3) of this section are an exact duplicate of the officially promulgated State rules/regulations which have been approved as part of the State Implementation Plan as of the dates referenced in paragraph (b) (1).
- (3) Copies of the materials incorporated by reference may be inspected at the Region 4 EPA Office at 61 Forsyth Street SW, Atlanta, GA 30303. To obtain the material, please call (404) 562-9022. You may inspect the material with an EPA approval date prior to August 31, 2022, for Florida at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). For information on the availability of this material at NARA email fedreq.legal@nara.gov or go to: http://www.archives.gov/federal-register/cfr/ibr-locations.html.
- (c) EPA-approved Florida laws and regulations.

EPA-Approved Florida Laws and Regulations

State citation (section)	Title/subject	State effective date	EPA approval date	Explanation		
	Chapter 62-204 Air Pollution Control—General Provisions					
62- 204.100	Purpose and Scope	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346			
62- 204.200	Definitions	2/12/2006	6/27/2008, 73 FR 36435			

62- 204.220	Ambient Air Quality Protection	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62-204.240	Ambient Air Quality Standards	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 204.260	Prevention of Significant Deterioration Maximum Allowable Increases (PSD Increments)	2/12/2006	6/27/2008, 73 FR 36435				
62- 204.320	Procedures for Designation and Redesignation of Areas	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 204.340	Designation of Attainment, Nonattainment, and Maintenance Areas	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 204.360	Designation of Prevention of Significant Deterioration Areas	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 204.400	Public Notice and Hearing Requirements for State Implementation Plan Revisions	11/30/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32353				
62- 204.500	Conformity	10/23/2016	3/28/2024, 89 FR 21437	Except for paragraphs 62-204.500(1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), and (1)(d).			
	Chapter 62-210 Stationary Sources—General Requirements						
62- 210.200	Definitions	10/23/2013	9/16/2020, 85 FR 57707	The ethanol production facility exclusion within the definition of "major stationary source" at 62–210.200 does not apply to 62–212.500. Except the following definitions: "animal crematory"; "biological waste"; "biological waste incinerator"; "biomedical waste"; "capture efficiency"; "cast polymer operation"; "human crematory"; "major source of air pollution," "major source," or "title V source"; "printed interior panels"; "unit-specific applicable requirement"; and "waste-to-energy facility".			

62- 210.220	Small Business Assistance Program	10/6/2008	7/3/2017, 82 FR 30767				
62- 210.300	Permits Required	5/9/2007	6/1/2009, 63 FR 26103				
62- 210.310	Air General Permits	6/29/2011	10/6/2017, 82 FR 46682				
62- 210.350	Public Notice and Comment	10/12/2008	7/29/2020, 85 FR 45539	Except for 62-210.350(1)(c).			
62- 210.360	Administrative Permit Corrections	11/23/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 210.370	Emissions Computation and Reporting	2/2/2006	6/27/2008, 73 FR 36435				
62- 210.550	Stack Height Policy	11/23/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346				
62- 210.650	Circumvention	10/15/1992	10/20/1994, 59 FR 52916				
62- 210.700	Excess Emissions	10/23/2016	8/4/2023, 88 FR 51702				
62- 210.900	Forms and Instructions	2/9/1993	11/7/1994, 59 FR 46157				
	Chapter 62–212 Stationary Sources—Preconstruction Review						
62- 212.300	General Preconstruction Review Requirements	6/29/2009	4/12/2011, 76 FR 20239				
62- 212.400	Prevention of Significant Deterioration	3/28/2012	9/16/2020, 85 FR 57707	Except the provisions for the PM2.5 significant impact levels at (5)(b).			

62- 212.500	Preconstruction Review for Nonattainment Areas	2/2/2006	6/27/2008, 73 FR 36435	The ethanol production facility exclusion within the definition of "major stationary source" at 62-210.200 does not apply to 62-212.500.
62- 212.720	Actuals Plantwide Applicability Limits (PALs)	12/17/2013	7/3/2017, 82 FR 30767	
	'		Chapter 62-	252 Gasoline Vapor Control
62- 252.300	Gasoline Dispensing Facilities Stage I Vapor Recovery	5/1/2015	8/12/2015, 80 FR 48259	
		Chapte	r 62-256 Oper	n Burning and Frost Protection Fires
62- 256.100	Declaration and Intent	12/9/1975	11/1/1977, 42 FR 57124	
62- 256.200	Definitions	11/30/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 256.300	Prohibitions	11/30/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 256.400	Agricultural and Silvicultural Fires	7/1/1971	5/31/1972, 37 FR 10842	
62- 256.450	Burning for Cold or Frost Protection	6/27/1991	9/9/1994, 59 FR 46552	
62- 256.500	Land Clearing	11/30/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 256.600	Industrial, Commercial, Municipal, and Research Open Burning	7/1/1971	5/31/1972, 37 FR 10842	
62- 256.700	Open Burning Allowed	11/30/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 256.800	Effective Date	7/1/1971	5/31/1972, 37 FR 10842	
		Chapter	62-296 Statio	onary Sources—Emission Standards

62- 296.100	Purpose and Scope	10/6/2008	10/6/2017, 82 FR 46682	
62- 296.320	General Pollutant Emission Limiting Standards	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	Except 62-296.320(1), (2), and (3), approved on 6/16/1999, state effective 3/13/1996.
62- 296.340	Best Available Retrofit Technology	1/31/2007	8/29/2013, 78 FR 53250	
62- 296.401	Incinerators	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 296.402	Sulfuric Acid Plants	6/23/2022	8/4/2023, 88 FR 51702	Except for paragraphs (1), (2)(a)2., (2)(b)2., and (3)(b).
62- 296.403	Phosphate Processing	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 296.404	Kraft (Sulfate) Pulp Mills and Tall Oil Plants	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 296.405	Existing Fossil Fuel Steam Generators with Greater than or Equal to 250 Million Btu Per Hour Heat Input	6/23/2022	8/4/2023, 88 FR 51702	Except for paragraphs (4)(a)2. through 5., (4)(a)8. and 9., (4)(b)1. and 2., (4) (b)4., and (5)(c).
62- 296.406	Fossil Fuel Steam Generators with Less Than 250 million Btu per Hour Heat Input	11/5/2020	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.408	Nitric Acid Plants	11/23/1994	8/4/2023, 88 FR 51702	Except for paragraph (2).
62- 296.409	Sulfur Recovery Plants	11/23/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 296.410	Carbonaceous Fuel Burning Equipment	11/23/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website's <u>Terms of Use</u>.

62- 296.412	Dry Cleaning Facilities	3/11/2010	10/6/2017, 82 FR 46682	
62- 296.414	Concrete Batching Plants	11/5/2020	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.415	Soil Thermal Treatment Facilities	11/5/2020	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.418	Bulk Gasoline Plants	8/14/2019	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.500	Reasonably Available Control Technology (RACT)—Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC) and Nitrogen Oxides (NOX) Emitting Facilities	8/14/2019	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.501	Can Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.502	Coil Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.503	Paper Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.504	Fabric and Vinyl Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.505	Metal Furniture Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.506	Surface Coating of Large Appliances	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	

62- 296.507	Magnet Wire Coating	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.508	Petroleum Liquid Storage	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.510	Bulk Gasoline Terminals	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.511	Solvent Metal Cleaning	11/5/2020	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.512	Cutback Asphalt	8/14/2019	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.513	Surface Coating of Miscellaneous Metal Parts and Products	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.514	Surface Coating of Flat Wood Paneling	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.515	Graphic Arts Systems	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.516	Petroleum Liquid Storage Tanks with External Floating Roofs	7/10/2014	11/6/2023, 88 FR 76137	
62- 296.570	Reasonably Available Control Technology (RACT)—Requirements for Major VOC- and NOX-Emitting Facilities	6/23/2022	8/4/2023, 88 FR 51702	
62- 296.600	Reasonably Available Control Technology (RACT)—Lead	3/13/1996	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
62- 296.601	Lead Processing Operations in General	8/8/1994	9/18/1996, 61 FR 49064	

62- 296.602	Primary Lead-Acid Battery Manufacturing Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.603	Secondary Lead Smelting Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.604	Electric Arc Furnace Equipped Secondary Steel Manufacturing Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.605	Lead Oxide Handling Operations	8/8/1994	9/18/1996, 61 FR 49064	
62- 296.700	Reasonably Available Control Technology (RACT) Particulate Matter	8/14/2019	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.702	Fossil Fuel Steam Generators	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.704	Asphalt Concrete Plants	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.705	Phosphate Processing Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.707	Electric Arc Furnaces	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.708	Sweat or Pot Furnaces	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.711	Materials Handling, Sizing, Screening, Crushing and Grinding Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
62- 296.712	Miscellaneous Manufacturing Process Operations	7/10/2014	1/22/2024, 89 FR 3886	
		Chapter	62-297 Station	nary Sources—Emissions Monitoring
62- 297.310	General Emissions Test Requirements	3/9/2015	10/6/2017, 82 FR 46682	

62- 297.440	Supplementary Test Procedures	7/10/2014	4/2/2018, 83 FR 13875	
62- 297.450	EPA VOC Capture Efficiency Test Procedures	7/10/2014	4/2/2018, 83 FR 13875	
62- 297.620	Exceptions and Approval of Alternate Procedures and Requirements	11/23/1994	6/16/1999, 64 FR 32346	
			:	State Statutes
112.3143	Voting conflicts	6/29/1999	7/30/2012, 77 FR 44485	Paragraph (4) only; to satisfy the requirements of sections 128 and 110(a)(2) (E)(ii).
112.3144	Full and public disclosure of financial interests	10/1/2006	7/30/2012, 77 FR 44485	To satisfy the requirements of sections 128 and 110(a)(2)(E)(ii).
120.569	Decisions which affect substantial interests	6/24/2011	7/30/2012, 77 FR 44485	Subsection (2)(n) only; to satisfy the requirements of section $110(a)(2)(G)$.
403.131	Injunctive relief, remedies	6/15/2001	7/30/2012, 77 FR 44485	To satisfy the requirements of section 110(a)(2)(G).

This document is only available to subscribers. Please \log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login